
Cherokee Lake Sailing Club 
 

2025 Race Schedule 
 
 

2025 Spring Series 
 

March 29 Saturday 9:30 AM Spring Skippers Meeting 
March 29 Saturday 11:00 AM Spring Series Race #1 
April 12 Saturday 11:00 AM Kirk Wyss Memorial Race 
April 26 Saturday 11:00 AM    45th Commodore’s Cup Regatta, Day One  

April 27 Sunday 1:00 PM      45th Commodore’s Cup Regatta, Day Two  

May 10 Saturday 11:00 AM Spring Series Race #2 
May 24 Saturday 11:00 AM Spring Series Race #3 
June 7  Saturday 11:00 AM Spring Series Race #4 
June 21 Saturday 11:00 AM Spring Series Race #5 (Summer Sailstice) 
 
 
 

2025 Fall Series 
 

August 16 Saturday 9:30 AM Fall Skippers Meeting 
August 16  Saturday 11:00 AM Fall Series Race #1 
August 30 Saturday 11:00 AM Fall Series Race #2 
Sept. 13 Saturday 11:00 AM Fall Series Race #3 
Sept. 27 Saturday 11:00 AM 31st Schrader Cup Regatta, Day One 

Sept. 28 Sunday  1:00 PM 31st Schrader Cup Regatta, Day Two 

October 11 Saturday 11:00 AM Harry Ross Memorial Island Hopper Race  
October 25 Saturday 11:00 AM Fall Series Race #4 
Nov. 8  Saturday 11:00 AM Fall Series Race #5 
  
 
 
Note:   Any races that are abandoned will be scheduled, whenever possible, to the following 
 Sunday or the subsequent weekend. 
 
      
 


